

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

No. 10-56971

EDWARD PERUTA, et al.,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, et al.,
Defendants-Appellees.

On appeal from District Court
Southern District of California, Honorable Irma E. Gonzalez
Case No. CV-02371-IEG (BGSx)

**PETITION FOR REHEARING *EN BANC* BY AMICI CURIAE
CALIFORNIA POLICE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATION AND CALIFORNIA
PEACE OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION**

Martin J. Mayer, Esq., SBN 73890
Krista MacNevin Jee, Esq., SBN 198650
Paul R. Coble, Esq., SBN 128173
Jones & Mayer
3777 North Harbor Boulevard
Fullerton, CA 92835
(714) 446-1400
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae,
CA Police Chiefs' Assn. and
CA Peace Officers' Assn.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. STATEMENT OF BASIS FOR PETITION3

II. AUTHORITY FOR PETITION FOR REHEARING
EN BANC3

III. PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND4

IV. GROUNDS FOR REHEARING *EN BANC*.....4

 A. The Constitutional Scope of the Second Amendment
 Right to Carry Concealed Weapons in Public is
 Subject to Conflicting Views Among the Circuit
 Courts5

 B. The Constitutional Validity of California’s “Good
 Cause” Showing for the Issuance of Permits to Carry
 Concealed Weapons in Public is an Issue of
 Exceptional Importance..... 14

V. CONCLUSION..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE PURSUANT TO
CIRCUIT RULE 32-1 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Federal Cases

District of Columbia v. Heller,
554 U.S. 570 3, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13

Gonzalez v. Village of W. Milwaukee,
671 F.3d 649 (7th Cir. 2012)7

Kachalsky v. Cacace,
817 F. Supp. 2d 235 (S.D. N.Y. 2011) 13

Kachalsky v. County of Westchester,
701 F.3d 81 (2d Cir. 2012)5, 7, 13

McDonald v. City of Chicago,
130 S. Ct. 3020.....3, 7, 9

Nichols v. Brown,
2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 96425 (C.D. Cal. 2013)6, 7, 12

Peterson v. Martinez,
707 F.3d 1197 (10th Cir. 2013)13

Robertson v. Baldwin,
165 U.S. 275 (1897).....11, 13

United States v. Chovan,
735 F.3d 1127 (9th Cir. 2013)3, 6, 8

United States v. Masciandaro,
638 F.3d 458 (4th Cir. 2011)11, 12

United States v. Vongxay,
594 F.3d 1111 (9th Cir. 2010) 11

Woollard v. Gallagher,
712 F.3d 865 (4th Cir. 2013)5, 8, 9

State Cases

Mack v. United States,
6 A.3d 1224, 1236 (D.C. 2010)13

People v. Flores,
169 Cal. App. 4th 568 (2008)11

State Statutes

Penal Code §§ 12025 and 120508

Rules

FRAP, Rule 35 (a).....3

Constitutional Provisions

Second Amendment 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14

Other Authorities

Kiehl, Stephen. Comment: *In Search Of A Standard: Gun Regulations After
Heller and McDonald*, 70 Md. L. Rev. 1131, 1141-1142 (2011).....9, 10, 11
